nVent.com/RAYCHEM | 1RAYCHEM-DS-H57680-SMPG1-EN-2406
SMPG1
Snow melting and de-icing power distribution and control panel
for single-phase heating cables
The nVent RAYCHEM SMPG1 is a three-phase power
distribution panel for single-phase heating cables that
includes ground-fault protection, monitoring and control for
snow melting or roof & gutter de-icing systems. The ETI®

(30-mA trip) without alarm
*Number of circuit breakers/
Number of poles (circuit breaker rating)
208 V (2 pole) 277 V (1 pole)
# of Available # of Available
C.B. C.B. ratings (A) C.B. C.B. ratings (A)
6 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50 6 15, 20, 30, 40, 50
12 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50 12 15, 20, 30, 40, 50
18 15, 20, 30, 40, 50
*Warning: Confirm the total load (A)
  does not exceed contactor rating.
MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKERS
Installed in Control Panel
MCB rating Voltage Catalog number Part number
50 A 120–600 V HDL36050 T1010097
100 A 120–600 V HDL36100 T1010101
110 A 120–600 V HDL36110 T1010102
125 A 120–600 V HDL36125 T1009792
150 A 120–600 V HDL36150 T1010087
175 A 120–600 V JDL36175 T1010053
200 A 120–600 V JDL36200 T1010103
225 A 120–600 V JDL36225 T1009945
250 A 480 or 600 V JDL36250 T1010104
EUR-5A
Supply voltage/max current 21 to 28 Vac/2 A
Control transformer Included
Operating temperature –40°F (–40°C) to 140°F (60°C)